Skip to content

South African Supreme Court of Appeal delivered judgement in Stransham-Ford case

6 December  2016 The South African Court of Appeal set aside the High Court of Pretoria order – substantially authorising  Stransham-Ford to procure the assistance of a doctor in terminating his life. The SCA did so on three inter-related grounds. See the media summary here.

Sean Davison of Dignity SA reacted:

Sean Davison Opinion Piece: Supreme Court of Appeal judgement

The Supreme Court of Appeal judgement on the Robin Stransham-Ford case was very disappointing.

The Supreme Court of Appeal has made its ruling but the fight for a law change is not over. When you are seeking a political change you must be prepared for the long haul, and not be put off by small defeats along the way. Above all we must never lose our idealism.

Once DignitySA has studied the Supreme Court of appeal judgement and consulted with the lawyers it is possible that we will take this case to the Constitutional Court. The initial High Court judge based his decision on the constitution and the Constitutional Court may come to the same decision also based on its interpretation of the constitution.

See his Opinion piece here or on Facebook.

 

Share on facebook
Facebook
Share on twitter
Twitter
Share on linkedin
LinkedIn
Share on whatsapp
WhatsApp

Support Our Cause

I would like to make a donation in the amount of:

$500$100$50$10

I would like this donation to repeat each month

Donor Information

Please do not display my name.